## OFFICIAL ENTRY BLANK

# Jamestown Community Fair

Name

Exhibitor Number

Phone

Email

Fair exhibitor: Please enter following articles in accordance with the rules and regulations contained in your fair book. To avoid any misunderstandings, be sure to thoroughly read and understand the rules and regulations prior to entering an exhibit.

#### \*Only ONE department per entry blank\*

Dept.	Section or Variety	Class or Entry #	Ear Tattoo #	Description of (use exact language in fair book)	Judge's Award			ard	Premium	
No.										

All entries and animals must be in Tuesday, corresponding with the time in the fair book.

Unattended vehicles not in assigned parking spaces will be towed at the owner's expense.

For SAFETY REASONS: no vehicles will be allowed on the fair grounds on Saturday.

No exhibit may be removed for any reason before 9:00 p.m. Saturday! This is a state regulation.

I attest and affirm that a `veterinary-client-patient relationship' as that phrase is defined in the Animal Exhibition Sanitation Law found at 3Pa.C.S.A. 2501 et seq. and any amendments thereto exists with regard to any animal I will be exhibiting.

I have read and agree to the Waiver and Release on the reverse side of this form.

I hereby agree to be bound by the rules and regulations of the Jamestown Community Fair Association.

Signature\_

\_Date\_\_\_\_

If Parent/Guardian signing, check here

Photocopies of this form are acceptable.

# OFFICIAL ENTRY BLANK

# WAIVER AND RELEASE AGREEMENT

## Please read carefully before signing. This is a release of liability and waiver of certain legal rights.

In consideration for my being permitted to participate in the activities of the <u>Jamestown</u> <u>Community Fair Association</u>, I agree to the following Waiver and Release:

I/We hereby KNOWINGLY AND INTENTIONALLY WAIVE AND RELEASE, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS the <u>Jamestown Community Fair Association</u>, its directors, officers, agents and volunteers from and against any and all claims, actions, causes of action, liabilities, suits, expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) which are related to, arise out of, or are in any way connected with my participation of this activity including, but not limited to NEGLIGENCE of any kind or nature, whether foreseen or unforeseen.

Exhibitor/Participant assumes entire responsibility and hereby agrees to protect, indemnify, defend and hold the <u>Jamestown Community Fair Association</u> harmless against all claims, losses and damage to persons or property, governmental charges or fines and attorneys' fee arising out of or caused by exhibitor's/participant's installation, removal, maintenance, etc.

I/We do hereby give Jamestown Community Fair Association, its assigns, licensees, and legal representatives the irrevocable right to use my name, picture or photography in all forms and media and in all manners, including composite, for advertising, for publication or any other lawful purposes, and I waive any right to inspect or approve the finished product, including written copy, which may be created in connection therewith.

I/We/Owner assumes full responsibility of his/her dog's actions. This event is not liable for damage, injury, loss of animals or injury to participant. All dogs must have current vaccinations. Your dog must, at all times, remain on its leash, even during classes. Do not let your dog run loose. Do not let your dog interact with others.

#### For parents/guardians of participants under 18 at time of registration:

This is to certify that I, as parent/guardian with legal responsibility for this participant, do consent and agree to his/her release as provided above, of all the releases, and, for myself, my heirs, assigns and next of kin. I release and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the releases from any and all liabilities incident to my minor child's involvement or participation in these programs as provided above, even if arising from their negligence, to the fullest extent permitted by law.